## 502234663 02/19/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert A. Stevenson	01/17/2013
Thomas Marzano	01/16/2013
Keith W. Seitz	01/19/2013
Steven W. Winn	01/16/2013
Christine A. Frysz	01/16/2013
Richard L. Brendel	01/16/2013
Jason Woods	01/16/2013
Dominick J. Frustaci	01/18/2013
Xiaohong Tang	01/16/2013
William C. Thiebolt	01/18/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Greatbatch Ltd.
Street Address:	10000 Wehrle Drive
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property
City:	Clarence
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14031

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13743276

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 7167595074

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716-759-5810

Email: dkraft@greatbatch.com

Correspondent Name: Greatbatch, Inc.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029830 FRAME: 0536

DP \$40.00 13743276

502234663

Address Line 2: Intellecti	Vehrle Drive ual Property e, NEW YORK 14031
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GM-FFT-0409
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise A. Kraft
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif source=Assign#page3.tif source=Assign#page4.tif source=Assign#page5.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, We, Robert A. Stevenson, 15349 Iron Canyon Road, Canyon Country, California, Thomas Marzano 6341 Walnut Creek Drive, East Amherst, New York, Keith W. Seitz, 9211 Martin Road, Clarence Center, New York, Steven W. Winn, 47 Brookhaven Lane, Lancaster, New York, Christine A. Frysz, 26 Lakeridge Drive, Orchard Park, New York, Richard L. Brendel, 1551 Jefferson Drive, Carson City, Nevada, Jason Woods, 1048 Monte Rosa Drive, Carson City, Nevada, Dominick J. Frustaci, 5328 Mallard Roost, Williamsville, New York Xiaohong Tang, 5292 Mallard Roost, Williamsville, New York and William C. Thiebolt, 318 Morgan Street, Tonawanda, New York, and have invented a certain new and useful improvement in EMI Filtered Co-Connected Hermetic Feedthrough, Feedthrough Capacitor and Leadwire Assembly for an Active Implantable Medical Device.

AND WHEREAS, Greatbatch Ltd., 10,000 Wehrle Drive, Clarence, New York 14031, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, any application for Letters Patent directed to said invention, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Greatbatch Ltd., the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Greatbatch Ltd. as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for

obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this day of January, 2013.
Nobest G. Stewars
Robert A. Stevenson
WITNESS, my hand and seal this day of January, 2013.
Thomas Marzano
WITNESS, my hand and seal this day of January, 2013.
Keith W. Seitz
WITNESS, my hand and seal thisday of January, 2013.
Jugatin 2 1 1
Steven W. Winn
WITNESS, my hand and seal this day of January, 2013.
N 0 1

obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesai	d
invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.	

WITNESS, my hand and seal this	day of January, 2013.
 'P'A	X A CTA
Ko	bert A. Stevenson
WITNESS, my hand and seal this	day of January, 2013.
	4
'i'h	ómas Marzano
WITNESS, my hand and seal this	day of January, 2013.
	Ith W. Seitz
	,
WITNESS, my hand and seal this 167	day of January, 2013.
	A-E-E-L-
See	ven W. Winn
WITNESS, my hand and seal this	day of January, 2013.
<u>A</u>	riotine a. Frys
Chi	ristine A. Frysz

WITNESS, my hand and seal this	day of January, 2013.
— P	lichard L. Brendel
WITNESS, my hand and seal this	day of January, 2013.
J	ason Woods
WITNESS, my hand and seal this 18	day of January, 2013.
D	Dominick J. Frustaci
WITNESS, my hand and seal this/6	th day of January, 2013.
X	Ciaohong Tang
WITNESS, my hand and seal this	day of January, 2013.
$\overline{\mathbf{v}}$	Villiam C. Thiebolt

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 16TH day of January, 2013.
Paller & Burle
Richard L. Brendel
WITNESS, my hand and seal this <u>16</u> day of January, 2013.
Jan Hoof
Jason Woods
WITNESS, my hand and seal this day of January, 2013.
Dominick J. Frustaci
AP VALLADATOR U. A. H. SANGGOLA
WITNESS, my hand and seal this day of January, 2013.
Xiaohong Tang
WITNESS, my hand and seal this day of January, 2013.
William C. Thiebolt

**RECORDED: 02/19/2013**